PUBLISH: Friday, July 11, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 14, 2014.

Certified to before me this July 11, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/17/2014 to 6/30/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/14/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Racquel Werich

Louise Busse

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Thomas Wade Sheets
Underground Pipe & Valve,

D & D Auto

Mary Baker

Overhead Door

Lippincott William & Wilk
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Braun's Garage

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Michael G. Werling

Harris Computer Systems
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Barnes & Thornburg

Forms Management Group, Inc.
PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

Manley Meats, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
462.86
1,436.20
39.99
30.00
2,530.06
81.38
71.48
574.47
1,456.15
2,100.64
60.00
40.04
420.25
85.04
51.48
200.00
253.32
75.00
2,060.20
173.24
50.00
153.75
47.90
35.00
160.69
1,147.86
321.56
41.65
28.74
457.50
11,563.77
980.00
3,276.00
780.50
447.30
1,468.63
1,285.34
14,164.00
3.50
400.00
707.39
33.54
493.60
124.99
863.25
50.00
1,828.53

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

M. D. Landscaping Service
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley

Summit Radiology, PC
Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

TV Guide

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Jodi Mawhorr

Jon Kaehr

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.
American Legion Post #43
League for the Blind & Disabled
RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
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Amount

31,570.44
390.52
62.00
2,333.33
4726
1,277.80
31.99
332.00
110.00
107.00
15.86
1,232.00
2,541.00
70.68
162.19
50.00
10.14
35.00
277,857.49
1,512.00
6.04
285.00
938.74
47.50
1,042.33
84.89
33.87
6,968.42
16.95
168.00
2,704.38
84.92
404.43
598.12
91.70
672.15
1,355.46
32.74
17.96
4,350.00
55.00
90.00
113.98
30.00
50.00
142.56
431.54
398.70

7/8/2014




Indigital Telecom

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications
Mediacom

Rolf Reporting, Inc.
On-Duty Depot

CenturyLink

Karen Carty

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Andy Lengerich

Douglas Hartman

Rex W. King

Laurie Miller

Molly Hartman

Rick Neuenschwander
Woodforest National Bank
Aervoe Industries, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

4311.88
75.00
1,835.00
82.44
200.00
6,054.47
107.65
63.80
797.73
1,607.40
73.88
135.41
433.46
50.00
31.24
12.32
25.00
500.00
35.00
346.74

International Code Council, Inc.
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Best One Tire & Service

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
USI, Consultants, Inc.

AMO Office Supplies

Katie E. Arthur

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Watch Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Neopost USA Inc.

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Jack Odle

Decatur Rotary Club

Element Materials Technology Daleville
Jeannette Yoder

GME Testing

Zenetra Corporation

Don Yoder

Grand Total

10.00
10,046.52
167.25
100.00
37,529.10
52222
2,277.15
412.61
1,429.68
246.74
297.00
477.66
56.55
115.72
125.00
40.00
600.00
19,324.00
5,083.20
287.00

492,131.69
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