

PUBLISH: Friday, July 11, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 14, 2014.

Certified to before me this July 11, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/17/2014 to 6/30/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/14/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,570.44
Indiana Michigan Power	462.86	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	390.52
Berne Ready Mix	1,436.20	Berne Tri-Weekly News	62.00
Brateman's, Inc.	39.99	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	47.26
City Of Decatur	2,530.06	Complete Printing Service	1,277.80
Computer Systems, Inc.	81.38	Dealership Holdings LLC	31.99
Decatur Daily Democrat	71.48	Decatur Postmaster	332.00
Decatur Tire Center	574.47	Douglas L. Bauman	110.00
Erie Haven	1,456.15	Geneva Police Department	107.00
Gordon Food Service	2,100.64	K-Mart	15.86
Racquel Werich	60.00	Lehman Feed Mill	1,232.00
Louise Busse	40.04	M. D. Landscaping Service	2,541.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	70.68
Nipsco	85.04	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	162.19
Rhonda L. McIntosh	51.48	Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Summit Radiology, PC	10.14
Print Shop	253.32	Thomas Fox	35.00
Thomas Wade Sheets	75.00	Treasurer of Adams County	277,857.49
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,060.20	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,512.00
D & D Auto	173.24	CenturyLink	6.04
Mary Baker	50.00	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	285.00
Overhead Door	153.75	Don Myers Plumbing	938.74
Lippincott William & Wilk	47.90	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	47.50
Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,042.33
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	160.69	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	84.89
Braun's Garage	1,147.86	Harvest Land Co-op	33.87
Wal-Mart	321.56	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	6,968.42
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65	Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	16.95
Fastenal Company	28.74	Adams County Sheriff's Department	168.00
Michael G. Werling	457.50	Troyer's Market LLC	2,704.38
Harris Computer Systems	11,563.77	TV Guide	84.92
Uricks Trucking	980.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	404.43
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Jodi Mawhorr	598.12
Barnes & Thornburg	780.50	Jon Kaehr	91.70
Forms Management Group, Inc.	447.30	Deborah A. Schantz	672.15
PC Mall-Gov	1,468.63	Verizon Wireless	1,355.46
Stationair's Express	1,285.34	Landon Patterson	32.74
Matrix Integration	14,164.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	17.96
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	3.50	CDW Government, Inc.	4,350.00
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	400.00	American Legion Post #43	55.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	707.39	League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00
Jeremy Wetter	33.54	RICOH USA, INC.	113.98
Decatur Ace Hardware	493.60	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
First Response	124.99	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	863.25	Brenda Alexander	142.56
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	431.54
Manley Meats, Inc.	1,828.53	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	398.70

Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	International Code Council, Inc.	10.00
Alicia Bates	75.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,046.52
Allstar Communications	1,835.00	Best One Tire & Service	167.25
Mediacom	82.44	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	100.00
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	200.00	USI, Consultants, Inc.	37,529.10
On-Duty Depot	6,054.47	AMO Office Supplies	522.22
CenturyLink	107.65	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Karen Carty	63.80	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	412.61
AccessLine Communications	797.73	Watch Communications	1,429.68
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,607.40	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	246.74
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	73.88	Neopost USA Inc.	297.00
Wex Bank	135.41	Jessica Nix	477.66
Andy Lengerich	433.46	Ron Bollenbacher	56.55
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Jack Odle	115.72
Rex W. King	31.24	Decatur Rotary Club	125.00
Laurie Miller	12.32	Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00
Molly Hartman	25.00	Jeannette Yoder	600.00
Rick Neuenschwander	500.00	GME Testing	19,324.00
Woodforest National Bank	35.00	Zenetra Corporation	5,083.20
Aervoe Industries, Inc.	346.74	Don Yoder	287.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>492,131.69</u></u>